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Sample facts
e n =309
« margin of error = 5.8%

e 8 precincts overall. 3 precincts located in suburban Cook County, 3 precincts located in Chicago Cook County, and 2
precincts located in Will County



House vote choice and sex

Are you:

Voted for: Male Female | Omit Total
Daniel Lipinski | 70 67 5 142
row % 49.3% | 47.2% 3.5% 45.8%
col % 51.9% | 40.4% 55.6%
Marie Newman | 49 79 4 132
row % 37.1% | 59.8% 3.0% 42.6%
col % 36.3% | 47.6% 44.4%
Other 4 4 0 8
row % 50.0% | 50.0% 0.0% 2.6%
col % 3.0% 2.4% 0.0%
Did not vote 9 8 0 17
row % 52.9% | 47.1% 0.0% 5.5%
col % 6.7% 4.8% 0.0%
Omit 3 8 0 11
row % 27.3% | 72.7% 0.0% 3.5%
col % 2.2% 4.8% 0.0%
Total 135 166 9 310

43.5% | 53.5% 2.9%

House vote choice and age
To which age group do you belong?

Voted for: 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-59 | 60-64 | 65-74 | 75 or over | Omit Total
Daniel Lipinski | 8 7 13 11 15 29 11 31 14 1 140
row % 5.7% 5.0% 9.3% 7.9% 10.7% | 20.7% | 7.9% 22.1% | 10.0% 0.7% 45.5%
col % 47.1% | 30.4% | 31.7% | 42.3% | 53.6% | 44.6% | 35.5% | 56.4% | 66.7% 100.0%
Marie Newman | 7 13 25 10 9 28 16 20 3 0 131
row % 5.3% 9.9% 19.1% | 7.6% 6.9% 21.4% | 12.2% | 15.3% | 2.3% 0.0% 42.5%
col % 41.2% | 56.5% | 61.0% | 38.5% | 32.1% | 43.1% | 51.6% | 36.4% | 14.3% 0.0%
Other 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8
row % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
col % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 7.1% 3.1% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Did not vote 1 2 1 1 0 5 1 3 3 0 17
row % 5.9% 11.8% | 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 29.4% | 5.9% 17.6% | 17.6% 0.0% 5.5%
col % 5.9% 8.7% 2.4% 3.8% 0.0% 7.7% 3.2% 5.5% 14.3% 0.0%
Omit 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 12
row % 8.3% 8.3% 16.7% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 0.0% 3.9%
col % 5.9% 4.3% 4.9% 7.7% 7.1% 1.5% 3.2% 1.8% 4.8% 0.0%
Total 17 23 41 26 28 65 31 55 21 1 308

5.5% 7.5% 13.3% | 8.4% 9.1% 21.1% | 10.1% | 17.9% | 6.8% 0.3%




House vote choice and race

Are you:

Voted for: White | Black | Hispanic/Latino | Asian | Am Indian | Other | Omit | Total
Daniel Lipinski | 99 15 17 3 0 7 0 141
row % 70.2% | 10.6% | 12.1% 2.1% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 45.8%
col % 50.3% | 46.9% | 31.5% 42.9% | 0.0% 46.7% | 0.0%
Marie Newman | 84 12 28 2 0 5 1 132
row % 63.6% | 9.1% | 21.2% 1.5% | 0.0% 3.8% | 0.8% | 42.9%
col % 42.6% | 37.5% | 51.9% 28.6% | 0.0% 33.3% | 50.0%
Other 0 2 3 0 1 2 0 8
row % 0.0% 25.0% | 37.5% 0.0% 12.5% 25.0% | 0.0% | 2.6%
col % 0.0% 6.2% 5.6% 0.0% 100.0% 13.3% | 0.0%
Did not vote 12 0 3 1 0 0 1 17
row % 70.6% | 0.0% 17.6% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 5.5%
col % 6.1% 0.0% | 5.6% 14.3% | 0.0% 0.0% | 50.0%
Omit 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 10
row % 20.0% | 30.0% | 30.0% 10.0% | 0.0% 10.0% | 0.0% | 3.2%
col % 1.0% 9.4% | 5.6% 14.3% | 0.0% 6.7% | 0.0%
Total 197 32 54 7 1 15 2 308

64.0% | 10.4% | 17.5% 2.3% | 0.3% 4.9% | 0.6%

House vote choice and candidate quality

Which of these five candidate qualities mattered the most in deciding how you voted for U.S. House of Representatives?

Voted for: Shares vals | Can bring change | Has right exp | Cares about ppl like me | Can win in Nvmbr | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 43 35 26 17 7 13 141

row % 30.5% 24.8% 18.4% 12.1% 5.0% 9.2% 45.6%

col % 44.3% 39.3% 78.8% 43.6% 36.8% 40.6%

Marie Newman | 46 42 3 19 7 14 131

row % 35.1% 32.1% 2.3% 14.5% 5.3% 10.7% | 42.4%

col % 47.4% 47.2% 9.1% 48.7% 36.8% 43.8%

Other 2 5 1 0 0 0 8

row % 25.0% 62.5% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.1% 5.6% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 4 4 1 1 4 4 18

row % 22.2% 22.2% 5.6% 5.6% 22.2% 22.2% | 5.8%

col % 4.1% 4.5% 3.0% 2.6% 21.1% 12.5%

Omit 2 3 2 2 1 1 11

row % 18.2% 27.3% 18.2% 18.2% 9.1% 9.1% 3.6%

col % 2.1% 3.4% 6.1% 51% 5.3% 3.1%

Total 97 89 33 39 19 32 309
31.4% 28.8% 10.7% 12.6% 6.1% 10.4%




House vote choice and political attention

How closely did you follow the election for U.S. House of Representatives in your district?

Voted for: Extremely closely | Very closely | Somewhat closely | Not too closely | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 21 42 57 21 0 141

row % 14.9% 29.8% 40.4% 14.9% 0.0% 45.5%

col % 52.5% 43.3% 46.3% 42.0% NaN%

Marie Newman | 17 47 49 18 0 131

row % 13.0% 35.9% 37.4% 13.7% 0.0% 42.3%

col % 42.5% 48.5% 39.8% 36.0% NaN%

Other 0 2 5 2 0 9

row % 0.0% 22.2% 55.6% 22.2% 0.0% 2.9%

col % 0.0% 2.1% 4.1% 4.0% NaN%

Did not vote 0 5 6 7 0 18

row % 0.0% 27.8% 33.3% 38.9% 0.0% 5.8%

col % 0.0% 5.2% 4.9% 14.0% NaN%

Omit 2 1 6 2 0 11

row % 18.2% 9.1% 54.5% 18.2% 0.0% 3.5%

col % 5.0% 1.0% 4.9% 4.0% NaN%

Total 40 97 123 50 0 310
12.9% 31.3% 39.7% 16.1% 0.0%

House vote choice and electoral concern

How closely did you follow the election for U.S. House of Representatives in your district?

Voted for: House | Senate | Governor | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 31 6 99 6 142

row % 21.8% | 4.2% 69.7% 4.2% 45.8%

col % 60.8% | 42.9% | 44.6% 26.1%

Marie Newman | 18 7 95 12 132

row % 13.6% | 5.3% 72.0% 9.1% 42.6%

col % 35.3% | 50.0% | 42.8% 52.2%

Other 0 0 8 0 8

row % 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0%

Did not vote 1 1 12 3 17

row % 5.9% 5.9% 70.6% 17.6% | 5.5%

col % 2.0% 7.1% 5.4% 13.0%

Omit 1 0 8 2 11

row % 9.1% 0.0% 72.7% 18.2% | 3.5%

col % 2.0% 0.0% 3.6% 8.7%

Total 51 14 222 23 310
16.5% | 4.5% 71.6% 7.4%




House vote choice and Trump factor

Was one reason you voted today:
Voted for: To express support for Trump | To express opposition to Trump | Trump was not a factor | Omit | Total
Daniel Lipinski | 5 55 77 3 140
row % 3.6% 39.3% 55.0% 2.1% 45.3%
col % 62.5% 36.7% 53.1% 50.0%
Marie Newman | 1 79 51 1 132
row % 0.8% 59.8% 38.6% 0.8% 42.7%
col % 12.5% 52.7% 35.2% 16.7%
Other 0 6 3 0 9
row % 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 2.9%
col % 0.0% 4.0% 2.1% 0.0%
Did not vote 2 6 9 0 17
row % 11.8% 35.3% 52.9% 0.0% 5.5%
col % 25.0% 4.0% 6.2% 0.0%
Omit 0 4 5 2 11
row % 0.0% 36.4% 45.5% 18.2% | 3.6%
col % 0.0% 2.7% 3.4% 33.3%
Total 8 150 145 6 309
2.6% 48.5% 46.9% 1.9%
House vote choice and educational attainment
What was the last grade of school you completed?
Voted for: Did not complete HS | HS graduate | Some college or associates | College graduate | Postgrad study | Omit | Total
Daniel Lipinski | 6 29 41 45 19 0 140
row % 4.3% 20.7% 29.3% 32.1% 13.6% 0.0% 45.6%
col % 54.5% 54.7% 46.1% 45.5% 36.5% 0.0%
Marie Newman | 5 15 40 44 26 1 131
row % 3.8% 11.5% 30.5% 33.6% 19.8% 0.8% 42.7%
col % 45.5% 28.3% 44.9% 44.4% 50.0% 33.3%
Other 0 3 4 1 1 0 9
row % 0.0% 33.3% 44.4% 11.1% 11.1% 0.0% 2.9%
col % 0.0% 5.7% 4.5% 1.0% 1.9% 0.0%
Did not vote 0 4 2 6 5 0 17
row % 0.0% 23.5% 11.8% 35.3% 29.4% 0.0% 5.5%
col % 0.0% 7.5% 2.2% 6.1% 9.6% 0.0%
Omit 0 2 2 3 1 2 10
row % 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 30.0% 10.0% 20.0% | 3.3%
col % 0.0% 3.8% 2.2% 3.0% 1.9% 66.7%
Total 11 53 89 99 52 3 307
3.6% 17.3% 29.0% 32.2% 16.9% 1.0%




House vote choice and party ID

No matter how you voted today, do you think of yourself as a:

Voted for: Strong D | Not strong D | Independent | Not strong R | Strong R | Something else | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 78 28 27 2 3 2 3 143

row % 54.5% 19.6% 18.9% 1.4% 2.1% 1.4% 2.1% 46.1%

col % 46.7% 46.7% 43.5% 40.0% 60.0% 28.6% 75.0%

Marie Newman | 71 27 26 1 1 5 0 131

row % 54.2% 20.6% 19.8% 0.8% 0.8% 3.8% 0.0% 42.3%

col % 42.5% 45.0% 41.9% 20.0% 20.0% 71.4% 0.0%

Other 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 8

row % 50.0% 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.4% 1.7% 3.2% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 8 3 5 0 1 0 0 17

row % 47.1% 17.6% 29.4% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5%

col % 4.8% 5.0% 8.1% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Omit 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 11

row % 54.5% 9.1% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.5%

col % 3.6% 1.7% 3.2% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%

Total 167 60 62 5 5 7 4 310
53.9% 19.4% 20.0% 1.6% 1.6% 2.3% 1.3%

House vote choice and ideology

On most political matters, do you consider yourself:

Voted for: Very liberal | Somewhat liberal | Moderate | Somewhat conservative | Very conservative | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 11 43 61 21 3 1 140

row % 7.9% 30.7% 43.6% 15.0% 2.1% 0.7% 45.3%

col % 24.4% 42.6% 48.0% 77.8% 42.9% 50.0%

Marie Newman | 27 50 47 5 3 0 132

row % 20.5% 37.9% 35.6% 3.8% 2.3% 0.0% 42.7%

col % 60.0% 49.5% 37.0% 18.5% 42.9% 0.0%

Other 1 1 6 0 0 0 8

row % 12.5% 12.5% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.2% 1.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 4 4 8 1 1 0 18

row % 22.2% 22.2% 44.4% 5.6% 5.6% 0.0% 5.8%

col % 8.9% 4.0% 6.3% 3.7% 14.3% 0.0%

Omit 2 3 5 0 0 1 11

row % 18.2% 27.3% 45.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.6%

col % 4.4% 3.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%

Total 45 101 127 27 7 2 309
14.6% 32.7% 41.1% 8.7% 2.3% 0.6%




House vote choice and relative ideology

Do you think you are more liberal or more conservative than most of the general election voters in your district?

Voted for: More liberal | More conservative | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 83 52 7 142

row % 58.5% 36.6% 4.9% 45.5%

col % 40.9% 57.1% 38.9%

Marie Newman | 100 25 7 132

row % 75.8% 18.9% 5.3% 42.3%

col % 49.3% 27.5% 38.9%

Other 3 4 1 8

row % 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% | 2.6%

col % 1.5% 4.4% 5.6%

Did not vote 10 8 0 18

row % 55.6% 44.4% 0.0% 5.8%

col % 4.9% 8.8% 0.0%

Omit 7 2 3 12

row % 58.3% 16.7% 25.0% | 3.8%

col % 3.4% 2.2% 16.7%

Total 203 91 18 312
65.1% 29.2% 5.8%

House vote choice and union membership

Do you or does someone in your household belong to a labor union?

Voted for: Yes, I do | Yes, someone else does | Yes, I do and someone else does | No one does | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 39 19 6 74 4 142

row % 27.5% 13.4% 4.2% 52.1% 2.8% 46.1%

col % 59.1% 33.9% 54.5% 44.8% 40.0%

Marie Newman | 24 29 3 73 2 131

row % 18.3% 22.1% 2.3% 55.7% 1.5% 42.5%

col % 36.4% 51.8% 27.3% 44.2% 20.0%

Other 1 3 0 4 0 8

row % 12.5% 37.5% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 1.5% 5.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0%

Did not vote 2 2 2 9 1 16

row % 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 56.2% 6.2% 5.2%

col % 3.0% 3.6% 18.2% 5.5% 10.0%

Omit 0 3 0 5 3 11

row % 0.0% 27.3% 0.0% 45.5% 27.3% | 3.6%

col % 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% 3.0% 30.0%

Total 66 56 11 165 10 308
21.4% 18.2% 3.6% 53.6% 3.2%




House vote choice and economic perception

Do you think the condition of the nation’s economy is:

Voted for: Excellent | Good | Not so good | Poor Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 3 59 55 19 6 142

row % 2.1% 41.5% | 38.7% 13.4% | 4.2% 45.8%

col % 27.3% 51.8% | 42.6% 43.2% | 50.0%

Marie Newman | 3 47 58 20 3 131

row % 2.3% 35.9% | 44.3% 15.3% | 2.3% 42.3%

col % 27.3% 41.2% | 45.0% 45.5% | 25.0%

Other 0 3 3 2 0 8

row % 0.0% 37.5% | 37.5% 25.0% | 0.0% 2.6%

col % 0.0% 2.6% 2.3% 4.5% 0.0%

Did not vote 5 4 7 1 0 17

row % 29.4% 23.5% | 41.2% 5.9% 0.0% 5.5%

col % 45.5% 3.5% 5.4% 2.3% 0.0%

Omit 0 1 6 2 3 12

row % 0.0% 8.3% 50.0% 16.7% | 25.0% | 3.9%

col % 0.0% 0.9% 4.7% 4.5% 25.0%

Total 11 114 129 44 12 310
3.5% 36.8% | 41.6% 14.2% | 3.9%

House vote choice and economic credit

Who do you think deserves more credit for the country’s economic situation?

Voted for: Obama | Trump | Neither | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 51 25 58 8 142

row % 35.9% 17.6% | 40.8% 5.6% 46.0%

col % 36.4% 53.2% | 53.7% 57.1%

Marie Newman | 77 14 37 3 131

row % 58.8% 10.7% | 28.2% 2.3% 42.4%

col % 55.0% 29.8% | 34.3% 21.4%

Other 6 0 2 0 8

row % 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 4.3% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0%

Did not vote 4 6 7 0 17

row % 23.5% 35.3% | 41.2% 0.0% 5.5%

col % 2.9% 12.8% | 6.5% 0.0%

Omit 2 2 4 3 11

row % 18.2% 18.2% | 36.4% 27.3% | 3.6%

col % 1.4% 4.3% 3.7% 21.4%

Total 140 47 108 14 309
45.3% 15.2% | 35.0% 4.5%




House vote choice and trade

Overall, would you say trade with other countries:

Voted for: Creates more U.S. jobs | Takes away U.S. jobs | Has no effect on U.S. jobs | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 62 49 18 13 142

row % 43.7% 34.5% 12.7% 9.2% 45.8%

col % 42.8% 50.5% 39.1% 59.1%

Marie Newman | 62 40 25 4 131

row % 47.3% 30.5% 19.1% 3.1% 42.3%

col % 42.8% 41.2% 54.3% 18.2%

Other 6 2 0 0 8

row % 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 4.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 10 3 2 2 17

row % 58.8% 17.6% 11.8% 11.8% | 5.5%

col % 6.9% 3.1% 4.3% 9.1%

Omit 5 3 1 3 12

row % 41.7% 25.0% 8.3% 25.0% | 3.9%

col % 3.4% 3.1% 2.2% 13.6%

Total 145 97 46 22 310
46.8% 31.3% 14.8% 7.1%

House vote choice and immigration

Should most illegal immigrants in the United States be:

Voted for: Offered a chance to apply for legal status | Deported to the country they came from | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 110 22 9 141

row % 78.0% 15.6% 6.4% 45.6%

col % 42.1% 71.0% 52.9%

Marie Newman | 120 8 4 132

row % 90.9% 6.1% 3.0% 42.7%

col % 46.0% 25.8% 23.5%

Other 7 0 1 8

row % 87.5% 0.0% 12.5% | 2.6%

col % 2.7% 0.0% 5.9%

Did not vote 17 0 0 17

row % 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 5.5%

col % 6.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Omit 7 1 3 11

row % 63.6% 9.1% 27.3% | 3.6%

col % 2.7% 3.2% 17.6%

Total 261 31 17 309
84.5% 10.0% 5.5%




House vote choice and marijuana

House vote choice and foreign policy

Do you think the use of marijuana should be:

Voted for: Legal and regulated | Illegal | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 81 53 6 140

row % 57.9% 37.9% | 4.3% 45.0%

col % 37.0% 67.9% | 42.9%

Marie Newman | 110 18 4 132

row % 83.3% 13.6% | 3.0% 42.4%

col % 50.2% 23.1% | 28.6%

Other 7 2 0 9

row % 77.8% 22.2% | 0.0% | 2.9%

col % 3.2% 2.6% | 0.0%

Did not vote 14 3 1 18

row % 77.8% 16.7% | 5.6% 5.8%

col % 6.4% 3.8% 7.1%

Omit 7 2 3 12

row % 58.3% 16.7% | 25.0% | 3.9%

col % 3.2% 2.6% 21.4%

Total 219 78 14 311
70.4% 25.1% | 4.5%

In conducting foreign policy, should the U.S.:

Voted for: Take into account the interests of its allies | Only follow its national interests | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 102 25 14 141

row % 72.3% 17.7% 9.9% 45.5%

col % 41.6% 56.8% 66.7%

Marie Newman | 112 16 4 132

row % 84.8% 12.1% 3.0% 42.6%

col % 45.7% 36.4% 19.0%

Other 7 1 0 8

row % 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% | 2.6%

col % 2.9% 2.3% 0.0%

Did not vote 16 1 0 17

row % 94.1% 5.9% 0.0% 5.5%

col % 6.5% 2.3% 0.0%

Omit 8 1 3 12

row % 66.7% 8.3% 25.0% | 3.9%

col % 3.3% 2.3% 14.3%

Total 245 44 21 310
79.0% 14.2% 6.8%
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House vote choice and 2016 Dem primary vote

In the 2016 Democratic presidential primary, whom did you vote for?

Voted for: Clinton | Sanders | Other | Did not vote | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 71 25 16 13 16 141

row % 50.4% 17.7% 11.3% | 9.2% 11.3% | 45.6%

col % 47.7% 30.5% 64.0% | 52.0% 57.1%

Marie Newman | 63 50 4 9 6 132

row % 47.7% 37.9% 3.0% 6.8% 4.5% 42.7%

col % 42.3% 61.0% 16.0% | 36.0% 21.4%

Other 4 3 1 0 0 8

row % 50.0% 37.5% 12.5% | 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.7% 3.7% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 8 2 3 3 1 17

row % 47.1% 11.8% 17.6% | 17.6% 5.9% 5.5%

col % 5.4% 2.4% 12.0% | 12.0% 3.6%

Omit 3 2 1 0 5 11

row % 27.3% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 45.5% | 3.6%

col % 2.0% 2.4% 4.0% 0.0% 17.9%

Total 149 82 25 25 28 309
48.2% 26.5% 8.1% 8.1% 9.1%

House vote choice and 2016 Dem primary vote

In the 2016 Democratic presidential primary, whom did you vote for?

Voted for: Clinton | Sanders | Other | Did not vote | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 71 25 16 13 16 141

row % 50.4% 17.7% 11.3% | 9.2% 11.3% | 45.6%

col % 47.7% 30.5% 64.0% | 52.0% 57.1%

Marie Newman | 63 50 4 9 6 132

row % 47.7% 37.9% 3.0% 6.8% 4.5% 42.7%

col % 42.3% 61.0% 16.0% | 36.0% 21.4%

Other 4 3 1 0 0 8

row % 50.0% 37.5% 12.5% | 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.7% 3.7% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 8 2 3 3 1 17

row % 47.1% 11.8% 17.6% | 17.6% 5.9% 5.5%

col % 5.4% 2.4% 12.0% | 12.0% 3.6%

Omit 3 2 1 0 5 11

row % 27.3% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 45.5% | 3.6%

col % 2.0% 2.4% 4.0% 0.0% 17.9%

Total 149 82 25 25 28 309
48.2% 26.5% 8.1% 8.1% 9.1%

11



House vote choice and 2016 presidential vote

In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for:

Voted for: Clinton | Trump | Someone else | DNV | Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 89 25 11 8 8 141

row % 63.1% 17.7% | 7.8% 5.7% 5.7% 45.6%

col % 41.8% 64.1% | 45.8% 57.1% | 42.1%

Marie Newman | 102 7 11 5 6 131

row % 77.9% 5.3% 8.4% 3.8% 4.6% 42.4%

col % 47.9% 17.9% | 45.8% 35.7% | 31.6%

Other 7 0 1 0 0 8

row % 87.5% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%

col % 3.3% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Did not vote 10 6 1 1 0 18

row % 55.6% 33.3% | 5.6% 5.6% 0.0% 5.8%

col % 4.7% 15.4% | 4.2% 7.1% 0.0%

Omit 5 1 0 0 5 11

row % 45.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 45.5% | 3.6%

col % 2.3% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 26.3%

Total 213 39 24 14 19 309
68.9% 12.6% | 7.8% 4.5% 6.1%

House vote choice and Pelosi

Is your opinion of Nancy Pelosi?

Voted for: Strongly favorable | Somewhat favorable | Somewhat unfavorable | Strongly unfavorable | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 13 51 27 36 15 142

row % 9.2% 35.9% 19.0% 25.4% 10.6% | 45.8%

col % 36.1% 40.5% 45.8% 66.7% 42.9%

Marie Newman | 22 63 25 11 11 132

row % 16.7% 47.7% 18.9% 8.3% 8.3% 42.6%

col % 61.1% 50.0% 42.4% 20.4% 31.4%

Other 0 4 1 2 1 8

row % 0.0% 50.0% 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% | 2.6%

col % 0.0% 3.2% 1.7% 3.7% 2.9%

Did not vote 0 7 5 4 1 17

row % 0.0% 41.2% 29.4% 23.5% 5.9% 5.5%

col % 0.0% 5.6% 8.5% 7.4% 2.9%

Omit 1 1 1 1 7 11

row % 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 63.6% | 3.5%

col % 2.8% 0.8% 1.7% 1.9% 20.0%

Total 36 126 59 54 35 310
11.6% 40.6% 19.0% 17.4% 11.3%
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House vote choice and Schumer

Is your opinion of Chuck Schumer?

Voted for: Strongly favorable | Somewhat favorable | Somewhat unfavorable | Strongly unfavorable | Omit | Total
Daniel Lipinski | 12 44 29 28 28 141
row % 8.5% 31.2% 20.6% 19.9% 19.9% | 45.3%
col % 27.9% 42.3% 44.6% 60.9% 52.8%
Marie Newman | 27 51 26 12 16 132
row % 20.5% 38.6% 19.7% 9.1% 12.1% | 42.4%
col % 62.8% 49.0% 40.0% 26.1% 30.2%
Other 0 2 3 2 1 8
row % 0.0% 25.0% 37.5% 25.0% 12.5% | 2.6%
col % 0.0% 1.9% 4.6% 4.3% 1.9%
Did not vote 3 5 6 3 1 18
row % 16.7% 27.8% 33.3% 16.7% 5.6% | 5.8%
col % 7.0% 4.8% 9.2% 6.5% 1.9%
Omit 1 2 1 1 7 12
row % 8.3% 16.7% 8.3% 8.3% 58.3% | 3.9%
col % 2.3% 1.9% 1.5% 2.2% 13.2%
Total 43 104 65 46 53 311
13.8% 33.4% 20.9% 14.8% 17.0%
House vote choice and Trump approval
How do you feel about the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Voted for: Strongly favorable | Somewhat favorable | Somewhat unfavorable | Strongly unfavorable | Omit | Total
Daniel Lipinski | 6 18 29 81 8 142
row % 4.2% 12.7% 20.4% 57.0% 5.6% 45.4%
col % 54.5% 72.0% 63.0% 37.7% 50.0%
Marie Newman | 2 4 11 110 5 132
row % 1.5% 3.0% 8.3% 83.3% 3.8% 42.2%
col % 18.2% 16.0% 23.9% 51.2% 31.2%
Other 0 0 2 7 0 9
row % 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 77.8% 0.0% 2.9%
col % 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0%
Did not vote 3 2 3 10 0 18
row % 16.7% 11.1% 16.7% 55.6% 0.0% 5.8%
col % 27.3% 8.0% 6.5% 4.7% 0.0%
Omit 0 1 1 7 3 12
row % 0.0% 8.3% 8.3% 58.3% 25.0% | 3.8%
col % 0.0% 4.0% 2.2% 3.3% 18.8%
Total 11 25 46 215 16 313
3.5% 8.0% 14.7% 68.7% 5.1%
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House vote choice and GOTV

Did anyone call you or talk to you in person on behalf of a campaign about coming out to vote?

Voted for: Yes No Omit Total

Daniel Lipinski | 43 94 4 141

row % 30.5% | 66.7% | 2.8% 45.6%

col % 48.3% | 45.0% | 36.4%

Marie Newman | 35 94 3 132

row % 26.5% | 71.2% | 2.3% 42.7%

col % 39.3% | 45.0% | 27.3%

Other 2 6 0 8

row % 25.0% | 75.0% | 0.0% 2.6%

col % 2.2% 2.9% 0.0%

Did not vote 8 9 0 17

row % 47.1% | 52.9% | 0.0% 5.5%

col % 9.0% 4.3% 0.0%

Omit 1 6 4 11

row % 9.1% 54.5% | 36.4% | 3.6%

col % 1.1% 2.9% 36.4%

Total 89 209 11 309
28.8% | 67.6% | 3.6%

House vote choice and religious service attendance

How often do you attend religious service?

Voted for: More than once a week | Once a week | A few times a month | A few times a year | Never | Omit | Total

Daniel Lipinski | 16 33 30 41 17 6 143

row % 11.2% 23.1% 21.0% 28.7% 11.9% | 4.2% 46.0%

col % 57.1% 45.8% 54.5% 48.2% 28.8% | 50.0%

Marie Newman | 8 31 22 35 33 2 131

row % 6.1% 23.7% 16.8% 26.7% 25.2% | 1.5% 42.1%

col % 28.6% 43.1% 40.0% 41.2% 55.9% | 16.7%

Other 2 1 1 2 2 0 8

row % 25.0% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 25.0% | 0.0% 2.6%

col % 7.1% 1.4% 1.8% 2.4% 3.4% 0.0%

Did not vote 2 5 2 4 4 0 17

row % 11.8% 29.4% 11.8% 23.5% 23.5% | 0.0% 5.5%

col % 7.1% 6.9% 3.6% 4.7% 6.8% 0.0%

Omit 0 2 0 3 3 4 12

row % 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% | 33.3% | 3.9%

col % 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 3.5% 5.1% 33.3%

Total 28 72 55 85 59 12 311
9.0% 23.2% 17.7% 27.3% 19.0% | 3.9%
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House vote choice and born-again/evangelicals

Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical christian?

Voted for: Yes No Omit Total
Daniel Lipinski | 19 112 10 141
row % 13.5% | 79.4% | 7.1% 45.8%
col % 48.7% | 45.5% | 43.5%
Marie Newman | 12 112 7 131
row % 9.2% 85.5% | 5.3% 42.5%
col % 30.8% | 45.5% | 30.4%
Other 1 5 2 8
row % 12.5% | 62.5% | 25.0% | 2.6%
col % 2.6% 2.0% 8.7%
Did not vote 4 12 1 17
row % 23.5% | 70.6% | 5.9% 5.5%
col % 10.3% | 4.9% 4.3%
Omit 3 5 3 11
row % 27.3% | 45.5% | 27.3% | 3.6%
col % 7.7% 2.0% 13.0%
Total 39 246 23 308
12.7% | 79.9% | 7.5%
House vote choice and family income
2017 family income:
Voted for: Under 15k | 15k-29,999 | 30k-49,999 | 50k-74,999 | 75k-99,999 | 100k-149,999 | 150k-199,999 | 200k or more | Omit | ©
Daniel Lipinski | 7 10 14 28 27 14 8 6 26 ]
row % 5.0% 7.1% 10.0% 20.0% 19.3% 10.0% 5.7% 4.3% 18.6% | ¢
col % 50.0% 35.7% 36.8% 48.3% 55.1% 31.8% 57.1% 33.3% 60.5%
Marie Newman | 7 12 22 22 20 21 5 11 10 ]
row % 5.4% 9.2% 16.9% 16.9% 15.4% 16.2% 3.8% 8.5% 7.7% £
col % 50.0% 42.9% 57.9% 37.9% 40.8% 47.7% 35.7% 61.1% 23.3%
Other 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 ¢
row % 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 0.0% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% | ¢
col % 0.0% 3.6% 2.6% 3.4% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Did not vote 0 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 2 ]
row % 0.0% 23.5% 5.9% 17.6% 5.9% 23.5% 5.9% 5.9% 11.8% | ¢
col % 0.0% 14.3% 2.6% 5.2% 2.0% 9.1% 7.1% 5.6% 4.7%
Omit 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 4 ]
row % 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3% 9.1% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% | «
col % 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 5.2% 2.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.3%
Total 14 28 38 58 49 44 14 18 43 <
4.6% 9.2% 12.4% 19.0% 16.0% 14.4% 4.6% 5.9% 14.1%
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